GORKHALAND TERRITORIAL ADMINISTRATION
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT WELFARE OFFICER
BACKWARD CLASSES WELFARE DEPARTMENT
DARJEELING-734101

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

NleT No:02/ NIeT(SI No.1-9)/BCW/GTA/Dj/2020-21 Dated:18.08.2020

District Welfare Officer, Backward Classes Welfare Department, Darjeeling, G.T.A., invites E-tender under two bid
system (technical/financial bid) from eligible bonafide bidders having requisite credentials for works /particulars as

mentioned below :-

SI.
No.

Name of Works/particulars
materials

Tender Amount

Earnest
Money (Rs)

Cost of
Tender
Form
(Rs)

Period of
Completion

Credentials

Electrical Installation by Off
Grid 2KW  Solar Power
Generating System including
wiring at Health Sub- Centre
located at 1) Bijanbari SC 2)
Goke SC 3) Kainjalay SC 4)
Lodhama PHC 5) Rimbick SC
6) Sepi SC and 7) Sumbuck SC,
Darjeeling-Pulbazar Block,
GTA.

Rs.27,20,064/-

54,402/-

2500/-

45 days

Bonafide
Contractors
having
credentials of
40 % in
similar job
within last 5
(FIVE)
Years.

Electrical Installation by Off
Grid 2KW  Solar Power
Generating System including
wiring at Health Sub- Centre
located at 1)Balasan SC 2)
Ghoom GP 3) Pachang GP 4)
Rangbull GP and 5) Sonada GP
of  Jorebunglow-Sukhiapokhri
Block and 6) Reshop Bazar SC
7) Labdah 8) Lingding 9)
Lamahatta and 10) Takling of
Rangli-Rangliot Block, GTA.

Rs.38,83,200/

77,665/

2500/-

45 days

Bonafide
Contractors
having
credentials of
40 % in
similar job
within last 5
(FIVE)
Years.

Electrical Installation by Off
Grid 2KW  Solar Power
Generating System including
wiring at Health Sub- Centre
located at 1) Sukna 2) NS
Chunabhatti 3) Pankhabari 4)
Rohini 5) Dudhia 6) Mahanadi
7) Ghayabari 8) Giddha Pahar
9) Chimney 10) Kharay and 11)
NS Rinchingtong of Kurseong
Block, GTA.

42,86,114/

85,723/

2500/-

45 days

Electrical Installation by Off
Grid 2KW  Solar Power
Generating System including
wiring at Health Sub- Centre
located at 1) Dilaram 2) Bagora
3) sittong 4) Turyok 5)
Latpanchar 6) Malootar and 7)
NS Lankku of Kurseong Block
and 1) Bunkulung SC 9) Duptin
SC 10) Putung SC and 11)
Panighatta SC of Mirik Block,
GTA.

Rs.42,86,101/

85,723/

2500/-

45 days

Electrical Installation by Off
Grid 2KW  Solar Power
Generating System including
wiring at Health Sub- Centre
located at 1) Upper Dungra 2)
Lower Dungra 3) Upper Bong

Rs.30,95,614/

61,913/

2500/-

45 days




W

4)Lower Bong 5) Samthar 6)
Dr. Grahams Homes 7)
Nimbong and 8) Teesta
Kalimpong-1, GTA.

Electrical Installation by Off
Grid 2KW  Solar Power
Generating System including
wiring at Health Sub- Centre
located at 1) Ecchey 2) Pudung
3) Seokbirkhani  4)Sinjee5)
Chiboo 6) Malli and7) Rambi,
Kalimpong-1, GTA.

Rs.27,10,941/

54,220/

2500/-

45 days

Electrical Installation by Off
Grid 2KW  Solar Power
Generating System including
wiring at Health Sub- Centre
located at 1) Algarah 2)
Dalapchand 3) Gitabling
4)Kagay 5) Kashyong 6) Lava
and 7) Lingsey, Kalimpong-Il,
GTA.

Rs.26,92,700/

53,855/

2500/-

45 days

Electrical Installation by Off
Grid 2KW  Solar Power
Generating System  including
wiring at Health Sub- Centre
located at 1) North Sakyong 2)
Pedong 3) Rangpo 4) Sangsey
5) Munsong and 6) Mulpala ,
Kalimpong-1l, GTA.

Rs. 23,17,151/

46,345/

1000/-

45 days

Electrical Installation by Off
Grid 2KW  Solar Power
Generating System including
wiring at Health Sub- Centre
located at 1)Mission Hill 2)
Upper Fagu3) NS Dhipdara 4)
Bhuttabari 5) Sherpa Gaon 6)
Samsing 7) Gairibas 8) Kumai
9) Jaldhaka and 10) Todey
Gorubathan, GTA.

Rs.39,19,684/

78,395/

2500/-

45 days

The intending bidders can see the bidding documents from the internet site wbtenders.gov.in. But they have to
download/submit their documents & rate in http.//wbtenders.gov.in.

The bid documents consisting of a qualification information and eligibility criteria of bidders, the quantity of the
work with specification can be seen at the above websites.

Technical bid will be consisting of the following documents:-

1.

The financial bid should contain the rate offered by the Tenderer as per the particulars of the work.
The bid for the work/particulars shall remain open for acceptance for a period of 90 days from the date of opening
of the bid. If any bidder / tenderer withdraws his bid/ tender before the said period or makes any modification in the

Earnest money to be deposited in the form of Demand Draft in favour of District Welfare Officer,
Backward Classes Welfare Department, Darjeeling, G.T.A. and payable at State Bank of India,
Darjeeling. Scan copy of the DD must be sent during submission of tender but on the day of financial
bid opening, the original DD has to be submitted by the participating bidders physically on or before

08.09.2020 at 1700 hrs.

terms & condition of the bid, the said earnest money shall stand forefeited.

District Welfare Officer, Backward Classes Welfare Department, Darjeeling, G.T.A. reserves the right to reject or

cancel any or all pre-qualification documents without assigning any reason whatsoever
8. Technical proposals

1.

il.

iil.

1v.

Electrical Licence, Supervisor licence,Pan card, professional tax deposit challan receipt for the year 2019-
20, I.T. saral for the year 2015-16, 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19, G.S.T Cerficate, EPF Chalan for the

current financial year.

Trade license, registration certificate under company act(if any).

Credential for completion of at least one similar nature of work under authority of State/Central Govt.
Statutory bodies under State/ Central Govt. constituted under the statute of the State/ Central Gov.
having a magnitude of 40 % of the estimated amount put to tender during the last five years prior to the

date of issue of this Nlet is to furnished.

Bank Solvency.



http://www.wb/tenders.govt.in

9. Date and time Schedule

SI. No. Particulars Date and Time

1. Publishing of tender 18.08.2020 18.00hrs
2. Document download/ sale start date 19.08.2020 09.00 hrs
3. Bid submission start date 19.08.2020 10.00 hrs
4, Document download/ sale end date 08.09.2020 16.00 hrs
5. Bid submission end date 08.09.2020 16.00 hrs
6. Submission of Hard Copy & EMD (Off 08.09.2020 17.00 hrs

line) date
7. Technical bid opening date 11.09.2020 1000 hrs
8. Financial bid opening To be notified later
Sd/-

District Welfare Officer,
Backward Classes Welfare Department,
Darjeeling, G.T.A.

Memo No. 426 /BCW/GTA/Dj. Dated: 18.08.2020

Copy Forwarded for information to :-

Member, BOA, Backward Classes Welfare Department, G.T.A., Darjeeling.

The Executive Director, Backward Classes Welfare Department, G.T.A., Darjeeling.
The O.S.D. to Chairman, G.T.A., Darjeeling

The Executive Engineer, Backward Classes Welfare Department, G.T.A., Darjeeling
The P.A to Principal Secretary, G.T.A., Darjeeling

Dk =

Sd/-
District Welfare Officer,
Backward Classes Welfare Department,
Darjeeling, G.T.A.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed b USBAK ROY
Date: 2020.08.18 14:
Location: West Ben
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