# GORKHALAND TERRITORIAL ADMINISTRATION OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT WELFARE OFFICER BACKWARD CLASSES WELFARE DEPARTMENT DARJEELING-734101

## **NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER**

## NIeT No:02/ NIeT(Sl No.1-9)/BCW/GTA/Dj/2020-21

Dated:18.08.2020

1. District Welfare Officer, Backward Classes Welfare Department, Darjeeling, G.T.A., invites E-tender under two bid system (technical/financial bid) from eligible bonafide bidders having requisite credentials for works /particulars as mentioned below:-

Sl. No.	Name of Works/particulars materials	Tender Amount	Earnest Money (Rs)	Cost of Tender Form (Rs)	Period of Completion	Credentials
1.	Electrical Installation by Off Grid 2KW Solar Power Generating System including wiring at Health Sub- Centre located at 1) Bijanbari SC 2) Goke SC 3) Kainjalay SC 4) Lodhama PHC 5) Rimbick SC 6) Sepi SC and 7) Sumbuck SC, Darjeeling-Pulbazar Block, GTA.	Rs.27,20,064/-	54,402/-	2500/-	45 days	Bonafide Contractors having credentials of 40 % in similar job within last 5 (FIVE) Years.
2.	Electrical Installation by Off Grid 2KW Solar Power Generating System including wiring at Health Sub- Centre located at 1)Balasan SC 2) Ghoom GP 3) Pachang GP 4) Rangbull GP and 5) Sonada GP of Jorebunglow-Sukhiapokhri Block and 6) Reshop Bazar SC 7) Labdah 8) Lingding 9) Lamahatta and 10) Takling of Rangli-Rangliot Block, GTA.	Rs.38,83,200/	77,665/	2500/-	45 days	Bonafide Contractors having credentials of 40 % in similar job within last 5 (FIVE) Years.
3.	Electrical Installation by Off Grid 2KW Solar Power Generating System including wiring at Health Sub- Centre located at 1) Sukna 2) NS Chunabhatti 3) Pankhabari 4) Rohini 5) Dudhia 6) Mahanadi 7) Ghayabari 8) Giddha Pahar 9) Chimney 10) Kharay and 11) NS Rinchingtong of Kurseong Block, GTA.	42,86,114/	85,723/	2500/-	45 days	
4.	Electrical Installation by Off Grid 2KW Solar Power Generating System including wiring at Health Sub- Centre located at 1) Dilaram 2) Bagora 3) sittong 4) Turyok 5) Latpanchar 6) Malootar and 7) NS Lankku of Kurseong Block and 1) Bunkulung SC 9) Duptin SC 10) Putung SC and 11) Panighatta SC of Mirik Block, GTA.	Rs.42,86,101/	85,723/	2500/-	45 days	
5.	Electrical Installation by Off Grid 2KW Solar Power Generating System including wiring at Health Sub- Centre located at 1) Upper Dungra 2) Lower Dungra 3) Upper Bong	Rs.30,95,614/	61,913/	2500/-	45 days	

			1	T	1	
	4)Lower Bong 5) Samthar 6)					
	Dr. Grahams Homes 7)					
	Nimbong and 8) Teesta					
	Kalimpong-l, GTA.					
6.	Electrical Installation by Off	Rs.27,10,941/	54,220/		45 days	
	Grid 2KW Solar Power					
	Generating System including					
	wiring at Health Sub- Centre			2500/		
	located at 1) Ecchey 2) Pudung			2500/-		
	3) Seokbirkhani 4)Sinjee5)					
	Chiboo 6) Malli and7) Rambi,					
	Kalimpong-l, GTA.					
	Electrical Installation by Off	Rs.26,92,700/	53,855/		45 days	
	Grid 2KW Solar Power	, ,	<b>_</b>			
7.	Generating System including					
	wiring at Health Sub- Centre					
	located at 1) Algarah 2)			2500/-		
	Dalapchand 3) Gitabling					
	4)Kagay 5) Kashyong 6) Lava					
	and 7) Lingsey, Kalimpong-Il,					
	GTA.					
	Electrical Installation by Off	Rs. 23,17,151/	46,345/		45 days	
	Grid 2KW Solar Power	, ,	<b>_</b>			
	Generating System including					
	wiring at Health Sub- Centre					
8.	located at 1) North Sakyong 2)			1000/-		
	Pedong 3) Rangpo 4) Sangsey					
	5) Munsong and 6) Mulpala,					
	Kalimpong-ll, GTA.					
	Electrical Installation by Off	Rs.39,19,684/	78,395/		45 days	
	Grid 2KW Solar Power					
9.	Generating System including					
	wiring at Health Sub- Centre					
	located at 1)Mission Hill 2)					
	Upper Fagu3) NS Dhipdara 4)			2500/-		
	Bhuttabari 5) Sherpa Gaon 6)					
	Samsing 7) Gairibas 8) Kumai					
	9) Jaldhaka and 10) Todey					
	Gorubathan, GTA.					

- 2. The intending bidders can see the bidding documents from the internet site <u>wbtenders.gov.in</u>. But they have to download/submit their documents & rate in http://wbtenders.gov.in.
- 3. The bid documents consisting of a qualification information and eligibility criteria of bidders, the quantity of the work with specification can be seen at the above websites.
- 4. Technical bid will be consisting of the following documents:
  - i. Earnest money to be deposited in the form of Demand Draft in favour of District Welfare Officer, Backward Classes Welfare Department, Darjeeling, G.T.A. and payable at State Bank of India, Darjeeling. Scan copy of the DD must be sent during submission of tender but on the day of financial bid opening, the original DD has to be submitted by the participating bidders physically on or before 08.09.2020 at 1700 hrs.
- 5. The financial bid should contain the rate offered by the Tenderer as per the particulars of the work.
- 6. The bid for the work/particulars shall remain open for acceptance for a period of 90 days from the date of opening of the bid. If any bidder / tenderer withdraws his bid/ tender before the said period or makes any modification in the terms & condition of the bid, the said earnest money shall stand forefeited.
- 7. District Welfare Officer, Backward Classes Welfare Department, Darjeeling, G.T.A. reserves the right to reject or cancel any or all pre-qualification documents without assigning any reason whatsoever
- 8. Technical proposals
  - i. Electrical Licence, Supervisor licence, Pan card, professional tax deposit challan receipt for the year 2019-20, I.T. saral for the year 2015-16, 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19, G.S.T Cerficate, EPF Chalan for the current financial year.
  - ii. Trade license, registration certificate under company act(if any).
  - iii. Credential for completion of at least one similar nature of work under authority of State/Central Govt. Statutory bodies under State/ Central Govt. constituted under the statute of the State/ Central Gov. having a magnitude of 40 % of the estimated amount put to tender during the last five years prior to the date of issue of this NIet is to furnished.
  - iv. Bank Solvency.

#### 9. Date and time Schedule

Sl. No.	Particulars	Date and Time
1.	Publishing of tender	18.08.2020 18.00hrs
2.	Document download/ sale start date	19.08.2020 09.00 hrs
3.	Bid submission start date	19.08.2020 10.00 hrs
4.	Document download/ sale end date	08.09.2020 16.00 hrs
5.	Bid submission end date	08.09.2020 16.00 hrs
6.	Submission of Hard Copy & EMD (Off	08.09.2020 17.00 hrs
	line) date	
7.	Technical bid opening date	11.09.2020 1000 hrs
8.	Financial bid opening	To be notified later

Sd/-District Welfare Officer, Backward Classes Welfare Department, Darjeeling, G.T.A.

Dated: 18.08.2020

#### Memo No. 426 /BCW/GTA/Dj.

Copy Forwarded for information to :-

- 1. Member, BOA, Backward Classes Welfare Department, G.T.A., Darjeeling.
- 2. The Executive Director, Backward Classes Welfare Department, G.T.A., Darjeeling.
- 3. The O.S.D. to Chairman, G.T.A., Darjeeling
- 4. The Executive Engineer, Backward Classes Welfare Department, G.T.A., Darjeeling
- 5. The P.A to Principal Secretary, G.T.A., Darjeeling

Sd/-District Welfare Officer, Backward Classes Welfare Department, Darjeeling, G.T.A.